Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): GamcTcch International, Inc. 900 Sandhill Road Reno, Nv 80521 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Oclaware Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Execution Date(s) 11 17 04 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes N	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: GameTech Avizona Covporation Internal Address: Street Address: 12177 Businem PK. Rd City: Tynckes, State: Cali pynia Country: V.S.A. Zip: 910101 Association Citizenship General Pertnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship
I 	Corporation Citizenship AVIZONA
l	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark	
Tademark Application No.(s) 78/302,282 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filling Electronic Danbing Goed Extrecime	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laka Playson, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: PMB 405 Street Address: 774 MAYS Blvd. NO. 10	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40. • 6 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
city: Incline Village	8. Payment Information:
State: Novada Zip: 89451	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers0104
Phone Number: <u>195. 833. 1600</u>	Expiration Date 01/05
Fax Number: <u>775. 833, 1474</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: LPLAKSOn DSECUY-IP. Com	Authorized User Name
Signature: Signature LARA PEAKON, CS.9. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
5	, and and abdanging L

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PAGE 03

/17/2004 09:48 7

7758506198

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is entered into on Novemble 17, 2004 by and between GameTech International, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 900 Sandhill Road, Reno, Nevada 89521 ("Assignor"), and GameTech Arizona Corporation, an Arizona corporation (a wholly owned subsidiary of Assignor) with its principal place of business at 12177 Business Park Road, Truckee, California, 96161 ("Assignee").

Assignee, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Arizona, desires to acquire any and all rights, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the following trademark and respective United States Patent and Trademark Office registration application:

MARK

SERIAL NO.

GOODS & SERVICES

Electronic Daubing
Goes Extreme

78/302,282

Software for use in operating a wagering feature in electronic game equipment that is used as an aid to the playing of bingo, and games, namely, bingo playing equipment.

together with the goodwill of the business with which the trademark is used and that the trademark symbolizes.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned trademark and corresponding federal registration application, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademark is used and that the trademark symbolizes.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver all papers and Instruments necessary to vest all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the ELECTRONIC DAUBING GOES EXTREME trademark to Assignee. Assignor further agrees to perform any other reasonable acts that the Assignee may require in order to transfer all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the trademark to Assignee. This document serves to memorialize the Parties' pre-existing agreement occurring on or before October 22, 2003.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the date set forth below.

Dated this 17 day of Novemb, 2004

Assignor, GameTech International, Inc.

Andrejs K. Bunkse, General Counsel

RECORDED: 11/23/2004

Signed and sworn to before me this ______ day of November, 2004:

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

